রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১

বাংলাদেশ





অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বৃহস্পতিবার, নভেম্বর ৯, ২০১৭

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ] NOTICE

This is for information of the General Public that a General Meeting of "International Turnkey Systems Bangladesh Limited" for the final dissolution of the company, will be held on 11 December 2017 at 10.00 AM.

ITS BD vide its Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of Shareholders held on 2 March 2014 adopted a resolution to voluntary wind-up of ITS BD based on the approved auditor's report as on 20 December 2013 and appointed the undersigned as the liquidator of the Company with effect from 2 March 2014.

Since, no potential creditiors have raised any objection regarding the liquidation of International Turnkey Systems Bangladesh Limited nor raised any claim for any outstanding amount of money to the International Turnkey Systems Bangladesh Limited for 3(three years) even after several formal notifications and queries which have been served upon by the appointed Liquidator for International Turnkey Systems Bangladesh Limited, it is apparent that, there is no potential outstanding amount of money although there are some liabilities in the ITS Balance sheet which appeared to have gone lies due on International Turnkey Systems Bangladesh Limited.

Now, as the affairs of the company are fully wound up, a set of accounts has been made up of the winding up showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of.

MD. ROKONUZZAMAN, FCA

Liquidator.

মোঃ আব্দুল মালেক, উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ আলমগীর হোসেন, উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd.

> (১৬৭৬১) মূল্য ঃ টাকা ৪.০০